
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6780
ANSWERED ON:10.05.2000
CHILD LABOUR PROJECT IN M.P
JAIBHAN SINGH PAWAIYA

Will the Minister of LABOUR be pleased to state:

(a) the number of child labour projects which are in operation through the voluntary agencies in Madhya Pradesh; and

(b) the results achieved through these projects?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT ( SHRI MUNI LALL )

(a) & (b) : Under the Grant-in-aid Scheme of the Ministry of Labour, at present there is one project under operation through a voluntary agency in Madhya Pradesh. This is an action oriented project for the rehabilitation of 100 working children.
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